## Bankruptcy (Amendment) Bill 2015

## **Committee Stage**

## Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury

<u>Clause</u>	Amendment Proposed
4(7)	In the proposed section 30A(10A), by deleting "subsection (10)(a) and (b)(ii)" and substituting "subsection (10)(b)(ii)".
5	In the proposed section 30AB, by adding—  "(6) To avoid doubt, a bankrupt has failed to attend an initial interview under subsection (1)(b)(i) if the bankrupt is not physically present before the trustee at the initial interview.".
13(1)	By deleting "of commencement of relevant period for bankrupt under section 30AC" and substituting "of commencement of relevant period for bankrupt under section 30AC(3)(a)".
13(1)	By deleting "non-commencement of relevant period for bankrupt under section 30AC" and substituting "non-commencement of relevant period for bankrupt under section 30AC(1)".
13(2)	In the proposed Form 82A, in the heading, by deleting "SECTION 30AC" and substituting "SECTION 30AC(1)".
13(2)	In the proposed Form 82A, by deleting "pursuant to section 30AC" and substituting "pursuant to section 30AC(2)(a)(i)".
13(2)	In the proposed Form 82B, by deleting "[rule 89B]" and substituting "[s.

30AC; rule 89B]".

- In the proposed Form 82B, in the heading, by deleting "SECTION 30AC" and substituting "SECTION 30AC(3)(a)".
- In the proposed Form 82B, by deleting "pursuant to section 30AC" and substituting "pursuant to section 30AC(3)(a)".
- In the proposed item 6A, in the Chinese text, by deleting "所指的要求作出不開始令的申請" and substituting "提出申請,要求作出不開始令".